Dr. Mian Ali Naimat Pervaiz

PhD. MBA & BBA

Address: Riyadh Al Olaya Mobile KSA: +966-56-4371694 E-Mail: alipervez7117@gmail.com

https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=F7Q5cSkAAAAJ&hl=en

https://orcid.org/0009-0002-0281-5222

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Mian-Ali-Pervaiz

Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) in Management, Putra Business School, Malaysia (Accredited with AACSB, ABEST21 & MQA), 2024

Master of Business Administration (MBA) Supply Chain Management. Lahore Business School, UOL, Pakistan (AACSB Business Education Alliance Member), **2016**

Bachelors of Business Administration (BBA) Lyallpur Business School, GCUF, Pakistan, **2014**

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Dedicated and accomplished Ph.D. graduate in Management with a specialization in Supply Chain Management, offering five years of research experience in optimizing supply chain processes. Proficient in analyzing complex networks, identifying inefficiencies, and implementing strategic solutions to drive cost savings and improve operational efficiency. Skilled in utilizing advanced statistical methods and modeling techniques.

Adept at working with cross-functional teams to develop innovative strategies aligned with organizational goals, delivering measurable results. Passionate about continuous improvement and staying current with emerging trends and technologies in supply chain management. Eager to leverage my expertise and insights to support a forward-thinking organization committed to operational excellence.

EDUCATIONAL EXPERIENCE

Putra Business School (PBS), Malaysia (AACSB Accredited Business School)

Ph.D. Scholar (OCT 2018 to NOV 2023)

As an active contributor to research at PBS, I am dedicated to fostering academic excellence. My commitment to imparting knowledge and advancing research enriches the vibrant intellectual atmosphere of my university. I conducted rigorous research for my thesis titled "Effect of Supply Chain Management Practices and Supply Chain Integration on Operational Performance in the Textile Industry of Pakistan," contributing to the academic community through publications in peer-reviewed journals. I secured a Student Publication Incentive (SPI), which facilitated my study and exploration of key topics in my field. Additionally, I collaborated with colleagues and external partners on interdisciplinary research projects, enhancing the impact and reach of our collective work. I also participated in preparing and submitting accreditation reports and documentation.

PUBLICATIONS

I have authored and co-authored 5 research papers, many of which are indexed in prestigious databases such as Scopus and Web of Science. My work has been published in leading journals and by renowned academic publishers, including Sage, Sarawak Research Society and Common Ground Research Networks, among others. These publications reflect my commitment to contributing high-quality research to the academic community. For a comprehensive view of my academic contributions, you can visit my profiles on Google Scholar and ResearchGate.

PUBLISHED WORK: JOURNAL ARTICLES

- Pervaiz, MAN., Nadarajah, D., Mahmood, R & Rosli, NS. (2023). Examining the Effect of Supply Chain Management Practices and Supply Chain Integration on Firm Operational Performance: A Practice-Based View Perspective. *International Journal of Interdisciplinary Organizational Studies*, 18(2), 500-518. https://dx.doi.org/10.2139/ssrn.4826005
- 2. Ahmad, MK., Abdulhamid, AB., Wahab, SA., **Pervaiz, AN** & Imtiaz., M. (2022). Direct and indirect influence of project managers' contingent reward leadership and empowering leadership on project success. *International Journal of Engineering Business Management*, 14(1-15). https://doi.org/10.1177/18479790211073443
- 3. Nazir, MU., Mehmood, SA., Yasin, I., Tat, HH., **Pervaiz, AN** & Majeed, MI. (2021). Do female travelers perceive more risks and restrictions than male travelers? A multigroup analysis. *Journal of Applied Structural Equation Modeling*, 5(2), 1-35. https://doi.org/10.47263/JASEM.5(2)05
- 4. Imtiaz, M & **Pervaiz, MAN**. (2020). The Effect of Internal Communication, Conflict, Leader Support and Employee Satisfaction on Supply Chain Integration. *JINNAH BUSINESS REVIEW*, 8(2), 44-63.
- 5. Ali, S., Hassan, D., Butt, M & **Pervaiz, AN**. (2020). Impact of Awareness on Profit Distribution Management by Islamic Banks in Pakistan: *COMSATS Journal of Islamic Finance*, 5(1). https://doi.org/10.26652/cjif.5202015

Further details about the publications include the names of the journals, publishers, and Impact Factors.

S. No	Journal	Publisher	Impact Factor / Indexing / Quartile
1	Journal of Applied Structural Equation Modeling	Sarawak Research Society	IF: 4.10 Scopus Q1
2	International Journal of Engineering Business Management	SAGE Publications Ltd	IF: 4.9 Scopus Q2
3	International Journal of Interdisciplinary Organizational Studies	Common Ground Research Networks	Social Science Journals, EBSCO
4	COMSATS Journal of Islamic Finance	Comsats University Islamabad	Google Scholar, Crossref
5	Jinnah Business Review	Jinnah Business Research Center	Google Scholar, Crossref

JOURNAL REVIEWER

1. Comsats Journal of Islamic Finance (CJIF). Comsats University of Islamabad, Lahore Campus

ISSN: 2519-707X (2021 - Present)

INDUSTRIAL EXPERIENCE

Assistant Manager Operations

C & C Contracting (PVT) LTD. (Dec 2016 to July 2018)

Internship

Sinopec Int'l Pakistan (March 2016 to Aug 2016)

RESEARCH AND BUSINESS PROJECTS

Master's | Lahore Business School, UOL (AACSB Business Education Alliance Member)

An Empirical Study on End to End Supply Chain Model of FedEx

> Bachelor's | Lyallpur Business School, GCUF

Analysis of Customer Satisfaction on Online Banking

HONORS & AWARDS

➤ Winner of Full-Funded (Tuition Fee + Stipend) HEC "HRDI-UESTP" Foreign Scholarship (2018 - 2023).

SKILLS AND LANGUAGES

✓ Teaching

✓ Research

✓ Smart Pls

√ Administrative Skills

✓ Supervision

✓ SPSS

✓ MS Office Suite

✓ English



Dr. Devika Nadarajah

Assoc. Professor

Putra Business School, UPM, Malaysia

E: devika@putrabs.edu.my

Prof. Dr. Rosli Mahmood

Professor

Putra Business School, UPM, Malaysia

E: rosli@putrabs.edu.my

Dr. Sultan Adal Memood
Assistant Professor

University of Jhang, Pakistan

E: adilrao01@gmail.com